

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION Monday, December 7, 2009 at 4:00 pm City Hall, Boards and Commissions Room 1101 301 West 2nd Street Austin, Texas 78701

AGENDA

Call to Order – 4:00pm

1. Introductions

- a. Introductory Statement from Austin Police Department Chief of Staff, David Carter
- b. Introductions of Commission Members
- c. Introductions of Department Support Staff

2. Define the Purpose of the Commission

a. Austin Police Department Chief of Staff, David Carter

3. Citizen Communications

a. The first five speakers signed up prior to the meeting being called to order will each be allowed a three-minute allotment to address their concerns regarding items not posted on the agenda.

4. Adoption of the Commission By-Laws

5. Election of the Commission Officers

6. Current Efforts of the Public Safety Departments a. Austin Police Department – Austin Regional Intelligence Center Privacy Policy Update.

7. Discuss Suggested Agenda for Next Meeting

8. Questions and Answers

9. Adjournment

For more information on the Public Safety Commission, please contact Austin Police Department Chief of Staff, David Carter at (521) 974-5030.

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Meeting locations are planned with wheelchair access. If requiring Sign Language Interpreters or alternative formats, please give notice at least 4 days before the meeting date. Please call Lee Davila at the Austin Police Department, at (512) 974-4711, for additional information; TTY users route through Relay Texas at 711.